

## STATEWIDE INVITATION FOR TOURNAMENT BIDS 2026-2027 SEASON



DOUBLES & SINGLES EVENTS MINIMUM 24 LANES 10/3/2026 to 10/18/2026



TEAM, DOUBLES & SINGLES EVENTS
TEAM MINIMUM 16 LANES
D&S MINIMUM 24 LANES
COMBINED MINIMUM 40 LANES

3/6/2027 to 4/11/2027 SKIPPING EASTER WEEKEND



TEAM, DOUBLES & SINGLES EVENTS
TEAM MINIMUM 16 LANES
D&S MINIMUM 24 LANES
COMBINED MINIMUM 40 LANES

3/13/2027 to 4/18/2027 SKIPPING EASTER WEEKEND



presented by

TEAM, DOUBLES & SINGLES EVENTS
TEAM MINIMUM 12 LANES
D&S MINIMUM 16 LANES
COMBINED MINIMUM 24 LANES

## **EXPLORING OPTIONS**

4/24—5/26/2027 (Normal) or 6/12—7/11/2027



3 and 6 GAME SINGLES EVENTS MINIMUM 16 LANES 4/3/2027 to 4/25/2027

For Questions / Comments: AssociationManager@mousbc.org (573) 755-0300

## **BASIC GUIDELINES FOR BIDDING ON TOURNAMENTS**

- 1. Any bid for a MOUSBC State Event must be supported by the local USBC Association. Such support will be requested upon accepting a bid.
- 2. The bid process is very simple. Indicate interest in hosting one (or more) of our events. Bidding for an event indicates that you have availability on or around the scheduled dates for the particular event. We will pay \$12.50 for 3 games of bowling, and provide a Sales Tax Exempt letter. If there is a financial incentive over and above the price of bowling, such as a sponsor/added prize money, please indicate as such. Finally, provide contact information for the person ultimately responsible for the bid.
- 3. If you are bidding for the MOUSBC Youth Championships, your center must have an active youth program and must have had youth bowlers participate in the most recently held MOUSBC Youth Championships.
- 4. The deadline for bids for the 2026-2027 season will be April 30, 2025. All bids will be submitted electronically using the form included in the letter. A link is available at the top of our website, mousbc.org.
- 5. The sites for ALL the tournaments in the 2026-2027 season will be reviewed by the MOUSBC Tournament Site Selection Committee, and voted on by delegates to the MOUSBC Annual Meeting on June 1, 2025.